THIS FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH ITB PACKAGE; PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH ITEM INCLUDED WITH ITB PACKAGE AND SIGN BELOW TO COMPLETE SUBMITTAL / CONFIRMATION OF EACH REQUIRED ITEM.

ITB 2024-006

"ARPA Project No. 6 – "Septic System Installation Project - Phase II"
OSSF Bid Form
☑ Copy of TCEQ Site Evaluator License
Copy of TCEQ Installer License
Reference Form
Conflict of Interest Form (CIQ)
✓ Certification regarding Debarment (Form H2048)
☑ Certification regarding Federal lobbying (Form 2049)
✓ Webb County Code of Ethics Affidavit
d House Bill 89 Form
Senate Bill 252 Form
SAMs Registration completed by Bidder (See Section 1.13)
□ 5% Bid Bond (See Section 1.35)
✓Proof of No Delinquent Tax Owed to Webb County
☑ Las Lomas II, Tract 227 SE & Design (Exhibit)
✓ CC Approved ARPA Candidates 2024-01-22 (Exhibit)
☑ Colonia Map (Grid D5) (Exhibit)
Insp Maps 2023 (Exhibit)
Signature of Authorized Agent of Bidder/Proposer:
Date: 5/31/2024

OSSF BID FORM

Item	Quantity	Scope of Work - New Septic System	Bid Price
No.			2.3
1	1 – Lump Sum	Required –Installation of New Septic System and furnishing all materials, equipment, labor, permits, and superintendence per TCEQ Standards for property located at 288 San Luis Rd, Laredo, TX 78044 (Colorado Acres, Block 01, Lot 06) ID 13031 for the sum of: Written in Words: Dollars/cents	\$ 34,0000
2	1 – Lump Sum	Required –Installation of New Septic System and furnishing all materials, equipment, labor, permits, and superintendence per TCEQ Standards for property located at 149 Camino Peru, Unit A, Laredo, TX 78044 (Ranchitos Los Nopalitos, Lot 24) ID 13231 for the sum of: Written in Words: THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND DUCCARS Dollars/cents	\$ 34,000
3	1 – Lump Sum	Required –Installation of New Septic System and furnishing all materials, equipment, labor, permits, and superintendence per TCEQ Standards for property located at 2499 Mangana-Hein Rd. (La Presa, Tract 55) ID 13258 for the sum of: Written in Words:	\$ 20,000
4	1 – Lump Sum	Required –Installation of New Septic System and furnishing all materials, equipment, labor, permits, and superintendence per TCEQ Standards for property located at 482 Well Lane, Unit A (Botines, Tract B-4A – 5.153 Acres) ID 13267 for the sum of: Written in Words:	\$ 70,000 ⁴⁰
		Total OSSF Base Bid Price for items 1 - 4	\$ 108,0000

TIME OF COMPLETION: Bidder agrees that the Scope of Work for items 1-4 on bid form will be substantially completed within ____calendar days and will be fully completed within ____60__calendar days after the date when the contract is fully executed and successful bidder is provided a Notice to Proceed by Webb County.

BIDDER: [Indicate correct name of bidding entity] RGM LAND MANAGEMENT, LLC By: [Signature] (owner [Printed name] RAU G. MADRIGAL (If Bidder is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a joint venture, attach evidence of authority to sign.) Attest: [Signature] [Printed name] Title: Submittal Date: Address for giving notices: (956) 508-1080 Telephone Number: Fax Number (if any): RAUL A. MAORIGIA Contact Name and e-mail address:

(BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF LICENSE(S)) W/ BID

TEEQ SITE EVALUATOR # 050037499 /TEEQ INSTALLER IL #050038491

Bidder's Site Evaluation

PROPOSAL)

and Installer License

No(s):

6.0 Restricted Contact Period

The Restricted Contact Period for any solicitation shall be in effect during the time the solicitation is considered an Active Solicitation under this Code of Ethics (regardless of when a Vendor submits a proposal or bid for the solicitation). All Vendor communications including, but not limited to, questions, comments, requests for clarification, and general information requests, during the Restricted Contact Period, regarding any Active Solicitation, must be directed solely to the Contact Person and the Contact Person's Designated Representatives (as defined by the Contact Person on a question-by-question basis). The Contact Person for any specific solicitation can be identified by visiting https://webbcountyebid.ionwave.net/login.aspx or by calling the Purchasing Department at (956) 523-4125.

VIOLATIONS. Any communication by Vendors with any Procurement Professionals, Elected Officials, or any of their respective staff members, agents, or representatives (excluding the Contact Person and Designated Representatives), regarding an Active Solicitation, will be considered a violation of the Restricted Contact Period unless the Vendor receives express written permission from the Purchasing Agent or his designee.

References Form

Please list at minimum five (5) local governmental entities where similar scope of services were provided.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR OFFER.	

REFERENCE ONE
Government/Company Name: WESS COUNTY PLANNING
Address: 1110 WASHINGTON ST. SUITE 302
Contact Person and Title: OIAND CANTU - DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE
Phone: (986) 523-4100 Fax: (986) 523-5008
Email Address: Contract Period: ON GOING
Description of Goods / Services Provided: WESS COUNTY (DR) INSPECTIONS
REFERENCE TWO
Government/Company Name:
Address:
Contact Person and Title:
Phone: Fax:
Email Address:Contract Period:
Description of Goods / Services Provided:

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ

For vendor doing business with local governmental entity	
This questionnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session.	OFFICE USE ONLY
This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code, by a vendor who has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local governmental entity and the vendor meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).	Date Received
By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the vendor becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006(a-1), Local Government Code.	
A vendor commits an offense if the vendor knowingly violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a misdemeanor.	
Name of vendor who has a business relationship with local governmental entity.	
RGM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC	
Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire. (The law re completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than the 7th business you became aware that the originally filed questionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate.)	
Name of local government officer about whom the information is being disclosed.	
4) (4	
Name of Officer	
officer, as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A). Also describe any family relationship with Complete subparts A and B for each employment or business relationship described. Attach CIQ as necessary. A. is the local government officer or a family member of the officer receiving or like other than investment income, from the vendor? Yes No B. Is the vendor receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment in of the local government officer or a family member of the officer AND the taxable in local governmental entity? Yes No	n additional pages to this Form tely to receive taxable income,
Describe each employment or business relationship that the vendor named in Section 1 ma other business entity with respect to which the local government officer serves as an off ownership interest of one percent or more.	
Check this box if the rendor has given the local government officer or a family member of as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding gifts described in Section 176.00	the officer one or more gifts 3(a-1).
Signature of vendor doing business with the governmental entity Date	2024

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

A complete copy of Chapter 176 of the Local Government Code may be found at http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/LG/htm/LG.176.htm. For easy reference, below are some of the sections cited on this form.

<u>Local Government Code § 176.001(1-a)</u>: "Business relationship" means a connection between two or more parties based on commercial activity of one of the parties. The term does not include a connection based on:

- (A) a transaction that is subject to rate or fee regulation by a federal, state, or local governmental entity or an agency of a federal, state, or local governmental entity;
- (B) a transaction conducted at a price and subject to terms available to the public; or
- (C) a purchase or lease of goods or services from a person that is chartered by a state or federal agency and that is subject to regular examination by, and reporting to, that agency.

Local Government Code § 176.003(a)(2)(A) and (B):

- (a) A local government officer shall file a conflicts disclosure statement with respect to a vendor if:
 - (2) the vendor:
 - (A) has an employment or other business relationship with the local government officer or a family member of the officer that results in the officer or family member receiving taxable income, other than investment income, that exceeds \$2,500 during the 12-month period preceding the date that the officer becomes aware that
 - (i) a contract between the local governmental entity and vendor has been executed;
 - (ii) the local governmental entity is considering entering into a contract with the vendor;
 - (B) has given to the local government officer or a family member of the officer one or more gifts that have an aggregate value of more than \$100 in the 12-month period preceding the date the officer becomes aware that:
 - (i) a contract between the local governmental entity and vendor has been executed; or
 - (ii) the local governmental entity is considering entering into a contract with the vendor.

Local Government Code § 176.006(a) and (a-1)

- (a) A vendor shall file a completed conflict of interest questionnaire if the vendor has a business relationship with a local governmental entity and:
 - (1) has an employment or other business relationship with a local government officer of that local governmental entity, or a family member of the officer, described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A);
 - (2) has given a local government officer of that local governmental entity, or a family member of the officer, one or more gifts with the aggregate value specified by Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding any gift described by Section 176.003(a-1); or
 - (3) has a family relationship with a local government officer of that local governmental entity.
- (a-1) The completed conflict of interest questionnaire must be filed with the appropriate records administrator not later than the seventh business day after the later of:
 - (1) the date that the vendor:
 - (A) begins discussions or negotiations to enter into a contract with the local governmental entity; or
 - (B) submits to the local governmental entity an application, response to a request for proposals or bids, correspondence, or another writing related to a potential contract with the local governmental entity; or
 - (2) the date the vendor becomes aware:
 - (A) of an employment or other business relationship with a local government officer, or a family member of the officer, described by Subsection (a);
 - (B) that the vendor has given one or more gifts described by Subsection (a); or
 - (C) of a family relationship with a local government officer.

CERTIFICATION

REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

PART A.

Federal Executive Orders 12549 and 12689 require the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA) to screen each covered potential contractor to determine whether each has a right to obtain a contract in accordance with federal regulations on debarment, suspension, ineligibility, and voluntary exclusion. Each covered contractor must also screen each of its covered subcontractors.

In this certification "contractor" refers to both contractor and subcontractor; "contract" refers to both contract and subcontract.

By signing and submitting this certification the potential contractor accepts the following terms:

- 1. The certification herein below is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this contract was entered into. If it is later determined that the potential contractor knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- 2. The potential contractor will provide immediate written notice to the person to which this certification is submitted if at any time the potential contractor learns that the certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- 3. The words "covered contract", "debarred", "suspended", "ineligible", "participant", "person", "principal", "proposal", and "voluntarily excluded", as used in this certification have meanings based upon materials in the Definitions and Coverage sections of federal rules implementing Executive Order 12549. Usage is as defined in the attachment.
- 4. The potential contractor agrees by submitting this certification that, should the proposed covered contract be entered into, it will not knowingly enter into any subcontract with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, and/or the TDA, as applicable.

Do you have or do you anticipate having subcontractors under this proposed contract?



- 5. The potential contractor further agrees by submitting this certification that it will include this certification titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion for Covered Contracts" without modification, in all covered subcontracts and in solicitations for all covered subcontracts.
- 6. A contractor may rely upon a certification of a potential subcontractor that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered contract, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A contractor must, at a minimum, obtain certifications from its covered subcontractors upon each subcontract's initiation and upon each renewal.
- 7. Nothing contained in all the foregoing will be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this certification document. The knowledge and information of a contractor is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 8. Except for contracts authorized under paragraph 4 of these terms, if a contractor in a covered contract knowingly enters into a covered subcontract with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture, or other federal department or agency, as applicable, and/or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

PART B. CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

Indicate in the appropriate box which statement applies to the covered potential contractor:

n, that neither it
parment, declared
t by any federal

The potential contractor is unable to certify to one or more of the terms in this
certification. In this instance, the potential contractor must attach an explanation for
each of the above terms to which he is unable to make certification. Attach the
explanation(s) to this certification.

5-14-2024
Date

Printed/Typed Name and Title of Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION REGARDING FEDERAL LOBBYING (Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements)

PART A. PREAMBLE

Federal legislation, Section 319 of Public Law 101-121 generally prohibits entities from using federally appropriated funds to lobby the executive or legislative branches of the federal government. Section 319 specifically requires disclosure of certain lobbying activities. A federal government-wide rule, "New Restrictions on Lobbying", published in the Federal Register, February 26, 1990, requires certification and disclosure in specific instances.

PART B. CERTIFICATION

This certification applies only to the instant federal action for which the certification is being obtained and is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No federally appropriated funds have peen paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than federally appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with these federally funded contract, subcontract, subgrant, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions. (If needed, contact the Texas Department of Agriculture to obtain a copy of Standard Form-LLL.)

and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all covered subrecipients will certify and disclose accordingly.				
Do you have or do you anticipate ☐ Yes ☑ No	having covered subawards under the	nis transaction?		
Name of Contractor/Potential Contractor	Vendor ID No. or Social Security No.	Program No.		
Name of Authorized Representative	Title			
RAUL G. BILDRIGHL	owner			
Signature Authorized Represent		2023ate		

3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all covered subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants,

WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT. QUALIFIED PARTICIPATING VENDOR CODE OF ETHICS AFFIDAVIT FORM

STATE OF TEXAS	*		
COUNTY OF WEBB	KNO	OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
the herein-named "Af of 76XAS", a respective company/entit	ffiant", who is a res and upon his/her respectiv ty, do hereby state that I h	ppeared Ray G. Morgan sident of WEB County, we oath, either individually and/or behalf of have personal knowledge of the following h herein are true and correct to the best	State of their g facts.
confirm that I have review obligations and/or cond County, Texas as set for	ewed and agree to fully c ditions as required to be th in the Webb County P	pacity on behalf of my company/entity do not comply with all the terms, duties, ethical e a qualified participating vendor with Purchasing Code of Ethics Policy posted PurchasingAgent/PurchasingEthicsPolicy	policy Webb at the
further acknowledge, ag Texas on any active solic comply with the Code of I debarment or make void a to communicate with the regarding this policy to e	ree and understand that citation/proposal/qualificant Ethics policy may result in my contract awarded to me Purchasing Agent or his ensure full compliance by 523-4125 or e-mail	pacity on behalf of my company/entity do not as a participating vendor with Webb Coation that I and/or my company/entity fail on my and/or my company/entity disqualifiente, my company/entity by Webb County. It designees should I have questions or contacting the Webb County Purchasing to the Webb County Purchasing	County, lure to cation, lagree ncerns Dept.
Executed and dated this	31st day of MAY	, 2024.	
Signature of Affiant			
Rapi Muonified / Reprinted Name of Affiant/	Company/Entity		
SWORN to and subscribe	Company/Entity ed before me, this 31 ARY SIGNATURE OF TELL STATE OF TE	day May , 2024 Smealda Rodigues NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEX	¥S

Offeror: Complete & Return this Form with Response Submission.

House Bill 89 Verification

1, RAU G. MAOILIGAL name) RGM LAND MAN!	the	undersigned	representative	of	(company	or	business
(heretofore referred to as com sworn by the undersigned no under the provisions of Subtitle	ipany) being an a tary, do hereby	adult over the a depose and ve	ge of eighteen (´ rify under oath t	18) yea	ars of age,	after	being duly
1. Does not boycott Israel cur	rently; and						
2. Will not boycott Israel durin	g the term of the	contract.					
Pursuant to Section 2270.001,	, Texas Governm	ent Code:					
1. "Boycott Israel" means action that is intended to pena or with a person or entity doir action made ordinary business	lize, inflict econo ng business in Is	mic harm on, or	limit commercia	l relati	ons specific	cally v	vith Israel,
	nip, limited liabilit wned subsidiary a profit.	y partnership, d	or an limited liab	ility co	mpany, inc	luding	g a wholly
Signature of Company Repres	entative						
05/31/2014 Date							
On this 31 St day of M	ay , 20_	<u> </u>	lly appeared				
being duly sworn, did swear		, the	above named	perso ct.	n, who afte	er by	me
Notary Seal	Smual Notary Signatu	ldas Rad	ligres)				
ES STARY PUBLIC SERVICES	05-31- Date	2024				-	

PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES OWED TO WEBB COUNTY

Name RAUC G. MADUGAL owes no delinquent property taxes to Webb County.
Rusiness Name) (Business Name)
Owes no property taxes as a resident of Webb County. (Business Owner)
criner Rauch, Maronigra
Person who can attest to the above information
* SIGNED NOTORIZED DOCUMENT AND PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES TO WEBB COUNTY.
The State of Texas County of Webb Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Raul 6. Madrigal . know to me (or proved to me on the oath of TX D2 # 01267199 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of May 2024.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 31st day of May 2024. Notary Public, State of Texas Andrews Alexander and State of Texas Andrews A
CSMeralda Rodriguez
My commission expires the 2004 (Print name of Notary Public here)

Offeror: Complete & Return this Form with Response Submission. Senate Bill 252 Certification

SB 252 CHAPTER 2252 CERTIFICATION	DN 1, RAUE G. MADRE	GML, the
undersigned representative of Rm U		(Company or business
name) being an adult over the age of eighte		
2252, Section 2252.152 and Section 2252.1		
of the Comptroller of the State of Texas co		
806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.1		
a contract that is on said listing of companie		
business with Iran, Sudan or any Foreign To		, ,
III, Webb County Purchasing Agent at (956)	523-4125 or via email at joei@v	vebbcountytx.gov
RAVE & MADRIGAR	Name of Company Representa	tive (Print)
	Signature of Company Represe	entative
5-14-2024	Date	

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Be it known that

RAUL GILBERTO MADRIGAL

has fulfilled the requirements in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas for

OSSF SITE EVALUATOR

License Number: 080037499
Issue Date: 07/05/2022
Expiration Date: 07/31/2025

Executive Director
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PARTONIO PARTONIO

Be it known that

RAUL GILBERTO MADRIGAL

has fulfilled the requirements in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas for

CLASS II OSSF INSTALLER

License Number: OS0038491 Issue Date: 03/01/2024

Expiration Date: 03/31/2027

Executive Director

STATE OF THE STATE

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

RGMLAND-01

STEPHANIERUBIO

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

4/3/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Stephanie Rubio IBC Insurance Agency, LTD 5800 San Dario Avenue 2nd Floor Laredo, TX 78041 PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (956) 722-6500 28757 FAX (A/C, No): (956) 728-7570 E-MAIL ADDRESS: stephanierubio02@ibc.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Fidelity & Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc 25879 INSURER B: Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of Americ 19046 INSURED INSURER C: Texas Mutual Insurance Company 22945 RGM Land Management, LLC 223 Monte Vista Rd INSURER D Laredo, TX 78044 INSURER E INSURER F REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY NUMBER LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE 1,000,000 A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 300,000 CLAIMS-MADE | X OCCUR 9/25/2023 9/25/2024 BIP8S013172 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 2.000.000 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER 2,000,000 X POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$ OTHER COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) HIRED AUTOS ONLY 1.000,000 В X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000 CUP8S03287A 9/25/2023 9/25/2024 EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE 5,000 DED X RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE 1,000,000 4/3/2024 4/3/2025 0002108831 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT NIA 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE If yes, describe under 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Blanket Waiver of subrogration applies to Worker's Compensation policy. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. WEBB County 1000 Houston St Laredo, TX 78040 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/02/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT
NAME: Progressive Commercial Lines Customer and Agent Servicing IBC Insurance Agency, Ltd P.O. BOX 39790, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78218 PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 1-800-444-4487 (A/C, No) E-MAIL ADDRESS: progressivecommercial@email.progressive.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Progressive County Mutual Insurance Company 29203 INSURED INSURER B : RGM Land Management TX 223 Monte Vista Rd Laredo, TX 78044 INSURER C INSURER D INSURER E INSURER F **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** 522667365958463840D040224T164908 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS LTR COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurre CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG JECT POLICY OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$1,000,000 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED A 979227396 03/27/2024 03/27/2025 BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) X HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY EACH OCCURRENCE **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR AGGREGATE \$ CLAIMS-MADE EXCESS LIAB RETENTION \$ DED WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE SERTUTE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe und E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below See ACORD 101 for additional coverage details. 979227396 03/27/2024 03/27/2025 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. WEBB County 1000 Houston St Laredo, TX 78040

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC #:	



AGENCY		NAMED INSURED
IBC Insurance Agency, Ltd		RGM Land Management TX
POLICY NUMBER		223 Monte Vista Řd Laredo, TX 78044
979227396		
CARRIER Progressive County Mutual Insurance Company	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/27/2024
Progressive County Mutual Insurance Company ADDITIONAL REMARKS	29203	EFFECTIVE DATE: US/27/2024
	*CORD FORM	
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO A FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of L		
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of L	.lability insurance	
Description of Location/Vehicles/Special Items		
Scheduled autos only	5.	
2017 FORD F550 1FD0W5HT4HEC69073		
1995 FORD F800 1FDNF80C7SVA09891		
1999 LOVD LOON ILDIALONO 20 V0909 I		
Liability coverage may not apply to all scheduled vehicles.		
Additional Information		
Certificate holder is an additional insured on the Progress	sive Commercial Au	to Policy, if required by written contract, per Blanket Additional Insured
endorsement.		
Certificate holder is covered as a waiver of subrogation he Waiver of Subrogation endorsement.	older on the Progres	ssive Commercial Auto Policy, if required by written contract, per Blanket
1131111		



Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

< Entity Workspace

Get Started

Show Workspace For
Non-Federal Entities

Non-Federal Entities

BioPreferred Reporting

Service Contract Reporting

Filter By

Keyword

Keyword

TU47RD71TMW9 ×

Entity

Status

Expiration Date V

FSD Number

Address Update

Reset 🔿

RGM LAND MANAGEMENT, LLC

Submitted Registration

Unique Entity ID: TU47RD71TMW9 Doing Business As:

(blank)

Purpose of Registration:

All Awards

Expiration Date

(blank)

CAGE/NCAGE:

Physical Address:

(blank)

223 MONTE VISTA RD LAREDO, TX 78044 USA TIN...

CAGE...

Open Cases



Feedback

Our Website

About This Site

Our Community

Release Notes

System Alerts

Policies

Terms of Use

Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Freedom of Information Act

Accessibility

Our Partners

Acquisition.gov

USASpending.gov

Grants.gov

More Partners

Customer Service

Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

External Resources

Contact



⚠ WARNING

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is **"FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY."** This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No. 72649788 Know All Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Noe Conrado Cubriel its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, bonds for: Principal: RGM Land Management, LLC Obligee: County of Webb Amount: \$1,000,000.00 and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Vice President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(s)-infact may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following bylaw of Western Surety Company which remains in full force and effect. "Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company." is not issued on or before midnight of September 4th, If Bond No. 72649788 authority conferred in this Power of Attorney shall expire and terminate. red: Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President, Larry Kasten, and its 4th day of June xed this ___ WESTERN SURET _____, in the year 2024, before me, a notary public, personally appeared June _day of _ Larry Kasten, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. S. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL My Commission Expires February 12, 2027 the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this _

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage. Form F5306-5-2023

BID BOND (Percentage)

	Bond Number: 72649788
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That we	RGM Land Management, LLC
	of
223 Monte Vista Road, Laredo, TX 78044	, hereinafter
referred to as the Principal, and Western Surety Co	mpany ,
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto County of We	dde
of 1110 Washington St., Ste. 101, Laredo, TX 78040 Five	Percent of the
hereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the sum of Amou	int Bid (5%) percent of the greatest
and severally, firmly by these presents.	our legal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit	t a proposal to Obligee on a contract for
ARPA Project No. 6- Septic System Installa	tion Project - Phase II
ITB 2024-006	
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give su	Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be ch bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or a; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this and effect.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this4th day	of,
	RGM Land Management, LLC (Principal) By Western Surety Company (Surety)

Figure: 28 TAC §1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Customer Service at 1-605-336-0850

Toll-free: 1-800-331-6053

Email: uwservices@cnasurety.com

Mail: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439 File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov

Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box

12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene un problema con una reclamación o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en inglés) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Departamento de Seguros de Texas, también debe presentar una queja a través del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compañía de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podría perder su derecho para apelar.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

Para obtener información o para presentar una queja ante su compañía de seguros o HMO:

Llame a: Servicio al Cliente al 1-605-336-0850

Teléfono gratuito: 1-800-331-6053

Correo electrónico: uwservices@cnasurety.com

Dirección postal: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439 Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electrónico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Dirección postal: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance,

P.O. Box 12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030